

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
CASE NO. DA-12-0484

LARRY COLEMAN

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

THE STATE OF MONTANA, acting by and
through THE MONTANA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

Defendant/Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,
LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE KATHY SEELEY, PRESIDING

APPEARANCES:

Richard A. Reep, Esq.
REEP, BELL & LAIRD, P.C.
2955 Stockyard Road
Missoula, Montana 59808-6960
Telephone: (406) 541-4100
Facsimile: (406) 541-4101

Eli Z. Clarkson
Special Assistant Attorney General
Montana Dept. of Transportation
P.O. Box 201001
Helena, Montana 59620-1001
Telephone: (406) 444-9058
Facsimile: (406) 444-7206

Attorneys for Appellant

Attorney for Appellee

Filed: _____, 2012

_____, Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

 I. CORRECTLY STATED IN APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 1

STATEMENT OF THE STANDARD OF REVIEW3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT3

ARGUMENT5

 II. THE MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AS RECOGNIZED BY
 THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PRIOR ADMINISTRATIVE BODIES, PROPERLY
 APPLIED MONTANA LAW TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE..... 5

CONCLUSION9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Benjamin v. Anderson, 2005 MT 123, ¶ 37, 327 Mont. 173, 112 P.3d 1039 (2005).....5

Statutes

Montana Code Annotated § 2-4-704.....6

Montana Code Annotated § 15-70-372.....6

Montana Code Annotated § 15-70-330.....5, 6

Rules

Administrative Rule of Montana 18.10.1105, 7, 8
